Annexure -7
Name of the Corporate Debtor UTECH Engineering Works Private Limited Date of Commencement of CIRP 25-06-2019
List of Creditors as on 21-01-2022

List of Operational Creditors (Governemt Dues)
Amount in Rs

Details of Claimant Details of Claim Received Details of Claim Admitted Amount of
Amount of Amount of [ Amount of .
Sr. Amount of X R any Mutual . . Remarks if
. . . . Whether related |% of voting | contingent claim under| claim not
No. | Department |Government [Date of Receipt Amount Claimed |Claim Nature of Claim ) . dues, that - . any
. party ? share in CoC claim verification admitted
admitted may be set -
1 |Goods& State 13-02-2020 3,77,64,938 | 3,77,64,938 |Value Added Tax |No Not - - ; - ;
Service Tax Applicable
Goods & Not
00ds State 04-03-2020 33,39,947 | 33,39,947 |Value Added Tax |No ot - - - -
2 |Service Tax Applicable
Goods & Not
3 | 200% State 06-03-2020 15,07,518 | 15,07,518 |Value Added Tax |No ot - - - -
Service Tax Applicable
Claim
received
4 |Go0ds& State 25-02-2021 1,12,40,585 - |Vvalue Added Tax [No Not - - - 1,12,40,585 [27€
Service Tax Applicable approval of
Resolution
Plan by CoC




